

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10832-10833/2007

NAVNEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv
Mr. Vikram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the instructions dated 24.1.2008 henceforth this court has no jurisdiction to give any specific date for listing of the matters before the Hon'ble Court by mentioning or otherwise and such request is to be entertained by Hon'ble Court only hence request by mentioning slip cannot be entertained by this court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar