

LISTED ON: 24.03.2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 116

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2872-2873 OF 2008**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

NAVNEET KAUR ..APPELLANT  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in these appeals. Service of notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5 are represented by M/s. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Subramonium Prasad and Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocates respectively but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and counsel for the respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 have filed statement of case but counsel for respondent No. 5 has not filed statement of case so far.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**