

LISTED ON: 28.04.2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 118

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2872-2873 OF 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

NAVNEET KAUR ..APPELLANT
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"We order for transfer of Writ Petition (C)No.11860 of 2009, which is pending in the High Court of Delhi to this Court, to be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos.2872-2873 of 2008.

List the matter next week."

It is submitted that as directed above, original records in W.P.(C) No. 11860/2009 has been requisitioned from Delhi High Court and is registered as T.C. No. . it is also submitted that Original Records of have also been requisitioned from and C.A. Nos. 2872-73/2008 have been requisitioned from the High Court and are available with the Registry.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv. Ch. No.

