

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE/ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2872-2873 OF 2008

NAVNEET KAUR . . . APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. . . . RESPONDENT (S)

WITH

T.C. (CIVIL) NO. 74 OF 2015

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the entirety of the circumstances, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order but we direct respondent no. 2 to pay a sum of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lakhs) towards all monetary claims of the appellant in respect of the job in question within three months. If there is a delay in payment, the amount will carry interest at the rate of 12% p.a. for the period thereafter.

The Inquiry Report dated 26th July, 2007 will stand quashed. We record the statement of the appellant that she does not wish to proceed further with her complaints as two officers have already retired and she is unable to have any further evidence. There will be no cause of action for taking any action against the appellant or any of the witnesses on the basis of complaint.

. . . 2/-

The writ petitions filed by the appellant before the High Court will stand closed.

The F.I.R lodged by the appellant against respondent nos. 4 and 5 will also stand closed.

The civil appeals and transferred case are disposed of in above terms.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
20TH APRIL, 2017

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 2872-2873/2008

NAVNEET KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 74/2015

Date : 20/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.K.Rathore,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Manu Rajvanshi,Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.Mr.A.P.Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals and transferred case are disposed of in above terms.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)(Veena Khera)
Court Master